
PROJECT LOCATION
PRESSED JUICERY

ADJ. TENANT
SOUL CYCLE
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DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE AS NOTED

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
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santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

01VICINITY MAP
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PROJECT DATA
PROJECT ADDRESS:
214 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
LOS GATOS, CA

SCOPE OF PROJECT:
INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT OF FIRST
FLOOR RETAIL SPACE

GROSS AREA:
805 SF

PROJECT SIZE:
780 SF

OCCUPANCY TYPE: B
OCCUPANCY LOAD: 12

JUICE/CUSTOMER: 118 / 15 = 7.9
PREP/KITCHEN: 503 / 300 = 1.68
STORAGE: 88 / 300 = 0.29
OTHER: 71 / 100 = 0.71

EMPLOYEES PER SHIFT: 2

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES

BUILDING CODE DATA:
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE FOLLOWING CODES AND AMENDMENTS
PER THEIR ADOPTING ORDINANCES
2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS

PROJECT DIRECTORY
DESIGN ARCHITECT:
BETH NELSON
PRESSED JUICERY
1550 17TH STREET
SANTA MONICA CA 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

TENANT:
PRESSED JUICERY
1550 17TH STREET
SANTA MONICA CA 90404

DRAWING INDEX
A0.1  COVER SHEET
A1.1  PLANS
A2.1  ELEVATIONS
A2.2  EXT. ELEVATIONS + ENL. RESTROOM
A3.1  SCHEDULES
A3.2  EQUIPMENT
A3.3  EQUIPMENT
A3.4  EQUIPMENT
A4.1  DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCY FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLIMENTARY AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF REQUIRED BY
ALL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION OF ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE STRUCTURAL GRID OR TO FINISH SURFACES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GASS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON
THE DOWN-STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE
CONTAINING THE FUEL AS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158 AND 180,670) (INCLUDES COMMERCIAL ADDITIONS AND TI WORK OVER
$10,000.) SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

6. PROVIDE ULTRA-FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE
ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION.

01VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

ADA PATH OF TRAVEL
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A1.1
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

NOTES:

1. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
ARCHITECTURAL AND CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

2. ALL QUANTITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COMPATIBILITY
OF ALL ARCHITECTURAL CONDITIONS W/
EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, HARDWARE, AND
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES.

4. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT,
FIXTURES, AND FINISHES. NO SUBSTITUTION WILL
BE ACCEPTABLE WITHOUT SPECIFIC PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT.

4. ARCHITECT TO VERIFY ALL SPECIFIED FINISHES.

5. ALL FIXTURES SHALL BE UL LISTED.

6. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES IN FOOD STORAGE AREAS
TO HAVE SHATTER PROOF LENSES.

7. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FURNISHED W/
ALL NECESSARY FEEDS, SPLICES, CONNECTIONS,
LAMPS ETC AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE
INSTALLATION.

8. COVER PLATES, SWITCHES, AND OUTLETS
SHALL BE BY LUTRON.

9. OUTLETS TO BE AT 18" AFF UNO.

10. SWITCHES AND OUTLETS SHOWN AS SUITABLE
FOR OPERATIONS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
OUTLETS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

LEGEND:
NEW WALL

EXISTING WALL

L.01 4" RECESSED CAN LIGHT

L.02 PENDANT LIGHT

L.03 EXIT SIGN

(E) L.04 FLUORESCENT LIGHT

(E) L.05 FLUORESCENT LIGHT

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

DATA RECEPTACLE

DATA/VOICE RECEPTACLE

SECURITY CAMERA BY OWNER,
INSTALLED BY OWNER

BOSE VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE RECESSED
SPEAKER, WHITE, ROUND TRIM

EXHAUST FAN

CAT 5E OR CAT 6 IN CEILING

CAT 5E OR CAT 6 IN FLOOR

SPEAKER WIRE IN CEILING

C

S

E

01FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

02REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

03ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

N
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ELEVATIONS

A2.1
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"

01PREP 102 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

02STORE 101 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

06PREP 102 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

04STORE 101 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

09PREP 102 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

03STORE 101 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

05STORE 101 ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE
FIXED, NON-OPEN ABLE.

07SECTION - ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

10SECTION - ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" FINISH KEY (DETAILS SEE A3.1)

1 RIFT WHITE OAK VENEER

2 RIFT WHITE OAK MULLION

3 4" WOOD BASE (SEE A4.1/10)

4 MAGNETIC MENU BOARD W/ WHITE OAK 
TRIM

5 GYP BOARD, PAINTED

6 MATTE WHITE SOLID SURFACE

7 HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED WHITE
T-BAR CEILING

8 WHITE FRP

9 MATTE WHITE CERAMIC TOPSET
3
8" RADIUS COVED BASE

10 (E) CONCRETE HONED AND SEALED W/ 
MATTE EALER

11 BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL LAMINATE
(3
8" RADIUS COVED BASE IN SERVICE AREA)

12 WHITE MELAMINE (COUNTER INTERIOR)
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PRESSED JUICERY

EXT. ELEVATION + ENL
RESTROOMS

A2.2
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: AS NOTED

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE
FIXED, NON-OPEN ABLE.

FINISH KEY (DETAILS SEE A3.1)

1 RIFT WHITE OAK VENEER

2 RIFT WHITE OAK MULLION

3 4" WOOD BASE (SEE A4.1/10)

4 MAGNETIC MENU BOARD W/ WHITE OAK 
TRIM

5 GYP BOARD, PAINTED

6 MATTE WHITE SOLID SURFACE

7 HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED WHITE
T-BAR CEILING

8 WHITE FRP

9 MATTE WHITE CERAMIC TOPSET
3
8" RADIUS COVED BASE

10 (E) CONCRETE HONED AND SEALED W/ 
MATTE EALER

11 BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL LAMINATE
(3
8" RADIUS COVED BASE IN SERVICE AREA)

12 WHITE MELAMINE (COUNTER INTERIOR)

02(E) RESTROOM ENLARGED PLAN
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

01(E) RESTROOM ENLARGED ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

1

2 3 4 5

08EXTERIOR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"



SCHEDULES

A3.1
DATE: 2016.11.17
NO SCALE

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NOTES:

1. NO ONSITE CONSUMPTION . FOOD
AND BEVERAGES SOLD FOR
TAKE-OUT ONLY.

2. FLOORS TO BE SMOOTH AND
IMPERVIOUS TO WATER, GREASE,
AND ACID, CONTINUING UP THE
WALL SEAMLESSLY AT LEAST 4" W/ A
3
8" MINIMUM RADIUS COVE

3. WALLS / CLGS TO BE SMOOTH AND
NONABSORBENT, LIGHT COLORED,
AND EASILY CLEANABLE FINISH. ALL
WALL SURFACES TO BE SEALED
W/SEMIGLOSS ENAMEL.
ACCOUSTICAL CEILING TILE TO
COMPLY W/ THESE REQUIREMENTS.

4. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND
GAS LINES SHALL BE CONCEALED
WITHIN THE BUILDING STRUCTURE
TO AS GREAT AN EXTENT AS
POSSIBLE. WHERE THIS IS NOT
POSSIBLE, ALL RUNS SHALL BE AT
LEAST 12" AWAY FROM THE WALLS
AND  6" OFF THE FLOOR. WHERE
CONDUIT OR PIPE LINES ENTER A
WALL, CEILING OR FLOOR, THE
OPENING AROUND THE LINE SHALL
BE TIGHTLY SEALED.

PRESSED JUICERY MENU

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

DOOR NOTES:

1. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES ON DOORS REQUIRED TO BE
ACCESSIBLE SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE.
MANUALLY OPERATED BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS ARE NOT PERMITTED. THE UNLATCHING OF ANY DOOR OR LEAF
SHALL NOT REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE OPERATION.

2. APPROVED LOCKS AND LATCHES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PREVENT OPERATION OF DOORS WHERE ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING EXISTS:

A. PLACES OF DETENTION OR RESTRAINT
B. IN BUILDINGS IN OCCUPANCY GROUP A HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR LESS, GROUPS B, F, M, AND
S, AND IN PLACES OF RELIGIOUS WORSHIP, THE MAIN EXTERIOR DOOR OR DOORS ARE PERMITTED TO BE
EQUIPPED WITH KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES FROM THE EGRESS SIDE, PROVIDED:

I. THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED
II. A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR
STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED". THE SIGN SHALL BE IN
LETTERS 1 INCH HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND
III. THE USE OF THE KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICE IS REVOCABLE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR
DUE CAUSE.

C. WHERE EGRESS DOORS ARE USED IN PAIRS, APPROVED AUTOMATIC FLUSH BOLTS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE USED, PROVIDED THAT THE DOOR LEAF HAVING THE AUTOMATIC FLUSH BOLTS HAS NO DOORKNOB OR
SURFACE MOUNTED HARDWARE.
D. DOORS FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS OF GROUP R OCCUPANCIES HAVING AND
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 10 OR LESS ARE PERMITTED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A NIGHT LATCH, DEAD BOLT, OR
SECURITY CHAIN, PROVIDED SUCH DEVICES ARE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY
OR TOOL
E. FIRE DOORS AFTER THE MINIMUM ELEVATED TEMPERATURE HAS DISABLED THE UNLATCHING MECHANISM
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LISTED FIRE DOOR TEST PROCEDURES

3. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, BY PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS, OR
OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING
HARDWARE.

4. HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 30" AND 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR

5. WHEN INSTALLED, DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90
DEGREES

6. FOR HINGED DOORS, THE OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE MEASURED WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF
90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION

7. WHERE A PAIR OF DOORS IS UTILIZED, AT LEAST ONE OF THE DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED
OPENING WIDTH OF 32" WITH THE LEAF POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION.

8. WHEN AN AUTOMATIC OR POWER ASSISTED DOOR OPERATOR IS UTILIZED TO OPERATE A PAIR OF DOORS, AT
LEAST ONE OF THE DOORS SHALL PROIDE A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32" WITH THE DOOR
POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED POSITION.

9. MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS SHALL BE AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 11B-26A AND 11B-26B. THE
FLOOR OR GROUND AREA WITHIN THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR.

10. THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR. THE LEVEL AREA SHALL
HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF AT LEAST 60" AND THE LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION
OF DOOR SWING OF 48" AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION.
WHERE THE PLANE OF THE DOORWAY IS OFFSET OR LOCATED IN AN ALCOVE A DISTANCE MORE THAN 8"
MEASURED FROM THE PLANE OF THE DOORWAY TO THE FACE OF THE WALL, THE DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
60" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE FOR FRONT APPROACH.

11. THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL EXTEND 24" PAST THE
STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18" PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS. WHERE
THE PLANE OF THE DOORWAY IS OFFSET 8 OR MORE INCHES FROM ANY OBSTRUCTION WITHIN 18" MEASURED
LATERALLY ON THE LATCH SIDE, THE DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MANEUVERING CLEARANCE FOR FRONT
APPROACH.

12. PROVIDE CLEAR SPACE OF 12" PAST STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR
SWINGS IF THE DOOR IS EQUIPPED WITH BOTH A LATCH AND A CLOSER

13. THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY

14. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED
SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR
HAZARDOUS CONDITION. WHERE NARROW FRAME DOORS ARE USED, A 10" HIGH SMOOTH PANEL SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF THE DOOR, WHICH WILL ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR
FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION

15. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS, WITH SUCH
PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLANE OF
SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS. COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO
MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS. WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE THE DOOR
MAY BE INCREASED TO THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, NOT TO
EXCEED 15LBF

16. WHEN THE DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE SWEEP PERIOD OF THE CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT
FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3"
FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE LANDING EDGE OF THE DOOR.

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
KEY DESCRIPTION SPEC SIZE LOCATION PROVIDED BY INSTALLED BY NOTES

E.01 WALK-IN COOLER NORLAKE 471
8W X 2113

16D X 54 1
16H 103 WALK-IN FRIDGE OWNER GC

BUILT-IN. SMOOTH GALVANIZED
ALUMINUM COVED BASE AT WALLS,
INSIDE AND OUTSIDE.

E.02 DISPLAY FRIDGE TRUE GDM 41SL-LD 471
8"L X 241

8"D X 78 58"H 102 PREP / STORAGE OWNER GC ON APPROVED CASTERS

E.03 SOFT SERVE FREEZER (QTY 2) TAYLOR 791 20 7
16"W X 33 3

16"D X 597
8"H 102 PREP / STORAGE OWNER GC ON APPROVED CASTERS

E.04 COLD PAN (TOPPINGS COOLER) DELFIELD N8118B 26"W X 18"D X 201
2"H 101 STORE OWNER GC DRAIN TO FLOOR SINK

E.05 TOPPINGS WARMER SERVER  SBW 86810 9' X 6' 101 STORE OWNER GC
BUILT-IN. SMOOTH GALVANIZED
ALUMINUM COVED BASE AT ALL WALLS,
INSIDE AND OUTSIDE.

PLUMBING SCHEDULE
KEY DESCRIPTION SPEC SIZE LOCATION HOT COLD DRAIN PROVIDED BY INSTALLED BY NOTES

P.01 MOP SINK GSW SE1922FM 22 X 19 X 12D 102 PREP / STORAGE YES YES DIRECT  OWNER  G.C.
W/ FISHER 8250 FAUCET W/ APPROVED
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. MOP
HOLDER AND CHEMICAL SHELF

P.02 HAND SINK GSW HS 1615 16 X 15 X 6D 102 PREP / STORAGE YES YES DIRECT   OWNER  G.C.

W/ SPLASH GUARDS. "EMPLOYEES MUST
WASH HANDS" SIGNAGE, PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, HAND
SANITIZER DISPENSER, AND TRASH

P.03 3 COMPARTMENT SINK GSW SE18183D

90.75 X 24 X 45  OVERALL;
(3) 18 X 18 X 12D BASINS;
(2) 18 X 18 DRAIN
BOARDS

102 PREP / STORAGE YES YES DIRECT  OWNER G.C. W/ FISHER 34460 FAUCET

(E) P.04 LAVATORY EXISTING 106 RESTROOM YES YES DIRECT OWNER G.C.
"EMPLOYEES MUST WASH HANDS" SIGNAGE,
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER,
HAND SANITIZER DISPENSER, AND TRASH .

(E) P.05 TOILET EXISTING 106 RESTROOM NO YES DIRECT OWNER  G.C.

P.06 PREP SINK GSW SE18181R
39 X 24 OVERALL; (1) 18 X
18 X 12D BASIN; (1) 18 X
18 DRAIN BOARD

102 PREP / STORAGE YES YES INDIRECT  OWNER  G.C.

P.08 HAND SINK GSW HS1516IH 153
4" X 143

4" X 63
8D 101 STORE YES YES DIRECT  OWNER  G.C.

COUNTERTOP DROP-IN W/ PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, HAND
SANITIZER DISPENSER, TRASH

P.09 NOT IN USE

P.10 HOSE REEL FISHER 32026 17"W X 331
4"H X 101

2"D 102 PREP YES YES INDIRECT OWNER G.C.

NOTE: ALL ENTRANCE/EXIT DOORS TO BE RODENT-PROOF, TIGHT-FITTING, SELF-CLOSING DOORS. RESTROOM DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSING.

DOOR SCHEDULE
KEY DESCRIPTION SIZE HARDWARE NOTES

(E) D.01 (E) STOREFRONT  DOOR 3-0 X 8-6 (E) ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE TO REMAIN, RE-KEY TO MASTER (E) ENTRY DOOR TO BE RODENT-PROOF, TIGHT-FITTING, SELF-CLOSING

D.02

1-3/4" SOLID CORE DOOR,
RIFT WHITE OAK VENEER

STORE SIDE, WHITE
LAMINATE CORRIDOR SIDE

3-3 X 6-11.5
DORMA BTS-80 CLOSER (BRUSHED STAINLESS). BRUSHED
STAINLESS PULL PLATE AND KICK, STORAGE/PREP SIDE. NO
VISIBLE HARDWARE STORE SIDE. SEE MILLWORK DRAWINGS

SEE A4.1 FOR JAMB DETAILS

(E) D.03 (E) RESTROOM DOOR 3-0 X 6-8 (E) ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE TO REMAIN (E) RESTROOM DOOR TO E SELF-CLOSING

(E) D.04 (E) STORE BACK DOOR 3-0 X 8-6 (E) ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE TO REMAIN, RE-KEY TO MASTER (E) ENTRY DOOR TO BE RODENT-PROOF, TIGHT-FITTING, SELF-CLOSING

FINISH KEY
KEY DESCRIPTION SPEC NOTES

1 RIFT WHITE OAK VENEERED PLYWOOD, VERTICAL GRAIN SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
CLEAR MATTE  POLYURETHANE SEALER

2 2-1/4" X 1-1/2" SOLID RIFT WHITE OAK SUBMIT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
CLEAR MATTE POLYURETHANE SEALER

3 NOT IN USE

4 MAGNETIC MENU BOARD W/ WHITE OAK TRIM SEE MILLWORK DRAWINGS

5 GYP BOARD, PAINTED BENJAMIN MOORE "SUPER SPEC" COLOR WHITE
GYP BOARD LEVEL 5 IN 101 STORE, ALL OTHER AREAS
LEVEL 4.  FLAT PAINT AT CEILINGS, EGGSHELL AT ALL
WALLS, SATIN AT ALL DOORS + FRAMES

6 MATTE WHITE SOLID SURFACE SAMSUNG STARON, BRIGHT WHITE MATTE FINISH

7 HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED WHITE T-BAR CEILING
GRID: US GYPSUM DX/DXL, FLAT WHITE. PANEL:
GRIDSTONE BRAND PREFINISHED GYPSUM PANEL W/
2MIL WHITE STIPPLE VINYL LAMINATE

WASHABLE

8 WHITE FRP MARLITE "STANDARD" P-100 WHITE W/ MATCHING TRIM PIECES AS REQUIRED

9 HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVED WHITE TOPSET
CERAMIC TILE COVE BASE

DALTILE "MATTE" ARCTIC WHITE 0790 S-3618T
TOPSET COVE BASE W/ MATCHING COVE CORNERS
AS REQ'D. POLYBLEND SANDED GROUT #381 BRIGHT
WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SUBMIT TILE + GROUT SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT FOR
APPROVAL
SEAL W/ CLEAR MATTE SEALER. 38" RADIUS COVE .

10 (E) CONCRETE FLOOR SEALED W/ HEALTH DEPT
APPROVED MATTE SEALER

SEAL W/ AQUAMIX SEALERS CHOICE GOLD CLEAR MATTE
SEALER

11 BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL COVED BASE CUT TO SIZE IN FIELD, 38" RADIUS COVE

12 BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL CLADDING PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS

SEE ALSO "FINISH SCHEDULE"

FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM FLOOR WALLS WALL BASE CEILING NOTES

101
STORE

(E) CONCRETE
SEALED W/

COMMERCIAL MATTE
SEALER

10

GYP BD
PAINTED WHITE

5

STAINLESS STEEL
3
8" RADIUS COVED
BASE (IN SERVICE
AREA ONLY) AND

WOOD BASE @ GYP
WALLS (SEE A4.1/10)

11

GYP BOARD,
PAINTED WHITE

5

102
PREP /

STORAGE
(E) CONCRETE

10

FRP AND GYP BD
PAINTED WHITE

8    5

CERAMIC TOPSET
TILE  38" RADIUS
COVED BASE
SEE A4.1/09

9

HEALTH DEPT
APPROVED T-BAR

CLG
7

HEALTH
DEPARTMENT
APPROVED
FINISHES
THROUGHOUT

103
RESTROOM

(E) CONCRETE
10

(E) GYP BD
PAINTED WHITE

5

CERAMIC TOPSET
TILE  38" RADIUS
COVED BASE
SEE A4.1/09

9

(E) GYP BOARD
PAINTED WHITE

5

HEALTH
DEPARTMENT
APPROVED
FINISHES
THROUGHOUT

104
WALK-IN
COOLER

(E) CONCRETE
10

SMOOTH STUCCO
GALVALUME

SMOOTH
GALVANIZED

ALUMINUM COVED
BASE

SMOOTH
STUCCO

GALVALUME

HEALTH
DEPARTMENT
APPROVED
FINISHES
THROUGHOUT

SEE ALSO "FINISH KEY"



FURNISHINGS

A3.2
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE AS NOTED

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

FURNISHING SCHEDULE
KEY DESCRIPTION SPEC SIZE LOCATION PROVIDED BY INSTALLED BY NOTES

F.01 NOT IN USE

F.02 WHITE BOARD 24"W X 36"L 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED

F.03 CORK BOARD 23 12"W X 35 12"L 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED

F.04 SDS STATION 13 12" W X 17 12" L 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED

F.05 EYE WASH STATION 10 34"W X 11 3
4"L 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED, NOT PLUMBED

F.06 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 102 PREP/STORAGE OWNER'S VENDOR OWNER'S VENDOR WALL MOUNTED

F.07 FIRST AID KIT 14 78"W X 11 3
4"L 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED

F.08 NOT IN USE

F.09 SAFE 14"W X 14"L X 20"H 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC BOLT TO WALL OR FLOOR

F.10 WIRE SHELVING (DRY)
EMERSON SUPER
ERECTA SHELF WIRE
SHELVING

VARIES SEE 01/A1.1 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC CHROME

F.11 WIRE SHELVING (COOLER)
EMERSON SUPER
ERECTA SHELF WIRE
SHELVING

VARIES SEE 01/A1.1  104 WALK-IN-FRIDGE                   OWNER                    GC WITH METROSEAL 3 W/ MICROBAN
FINISH (GREEN)

F.12 WORK TABLE ATLANTIC METALWORKS
STT-2460-E 24"W X 36" L X 36"H 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC

F.13 MOP RACK ULINE H-225 7"W X 24"L X 5"H 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC WALL MOUNTED

F.14 LOCKER ULINE H-1845AT 12"W X 18"L X 72"H 102 PREP/STORAGE                   OWNER                    GC

F.15 POS TERMINAL PAR EVERSERV 500 15.4"W X 8.2"D X 13.4"H 101 STORE OWNER'S VENDOR       OWNER'S VENDOR

F.16 POS SERVER LENOVO THINKSERVER
TS-130 6.8"W X 16.74"D X 16.9"H 102 PREP/STORAGE OWNER'S VENDOR       OWNER'S VENDOR

F.17 AUDIO RECIEVER
SONY STR DH550 5.2
CHANNEL 4K AV
RECEIVER

17"W x 13"D x 6 1/4"H 101 STORE OWNER'S VENDOR       OWNER'S VENDOR

F.18 NOT IN USE

F.19 SPEAKERS BOSE 791 IN-CEILING
SPEAKERS 4.4"H x 10"D 101 STORE                   OWNER                    GC

F.20 MERCHANDISER (SEE MILLWORK) 101 STORE MILLWORK VENDOR MILLWORK VENDOR

F.21 SIGNAGE BOARD (SEE MILLWORK) 101 STORE MILLWORK VENDOR MILLWORK VENDOR

F.22 NOT IN USE



P.02 | GSW HS-1615W (WITH SPLASH GUARDS)

P.01 | GSW SE1922FM

P.06 | GSW SE 18181R

P.03 | GSW SE18183D

P.10 |  HOSE REEL W/ SPRAY VALVE

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER (SEE PLUMBING)

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

P.08 | GSW HS1317IH

EQUIPMENT

A3.3
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: AS NOTED



EQUIPMENT

A3.4
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: AS NOTED

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

E.04 | DELFIELD N8118B SELF-CONTAINED COLD PAN E.01 | TRUE GDM-41SL-LD

E.01 | TRUE GDM-41SL-LD

E03 | TAYLOR 791

E.04 | DELFIELD N8118B E03 | TAYLOR 791

E.05 | SERVER SBW 86810 SIGNATURE TOUCH TOPPINGS WARMER

E.05 | SERVER SBW 86810 SIGNATURE TOUCH TOPPINGS WARMER



DORMA BTS 80
CONCEALED CLOSER

FACE OF DOOR FLUSH
W/ FACE OF WALL

MIN GAP, COORDINATE
W/  HARDWARE
INSTALLATION MANUAL

VENEER FACE OF DOOR

1
2" PLYWOOD

101 STORE

102 PREP / STORAGE FRP

MIN GAP, COORDINATE
W/  HARDWARE
INSTALLATION MANUAL

(E) CEILING

3-5/8 X 20GA MTL STUD
@ 16" OC W/ 5

8 TYPE X
GYP BD EA SIDE
TYPE 'S' DRYWALL SCREWS
8" OC TO TOP/BOTTOM
RUNNERS & INTER. STUDS
STAGGER ALL VERT & HORIZ JOINTS
@ 24" OC EA SIDE & OPP ENDS

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS

CONTINUOUS FIRE SEALANT
TOP AND BOTTOM

CONTINUOUS 3-5/8" 20GA MTL RUNNER
W/ 0.177 POWER DRIVEN SHOT PINS
@ 24" OC MAX, TYP TOP / BOTTOM

(E) SLAB, PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQ'D
SEAL W/ MATTE COMMERCIAL SEALANT

CROSS TEE

45
° 45°45

°

45°

20 GA. TOP TRACK X 12"
LENGTH MIN, ATTACH TO
EXISTING STRUCTURE W/
MIN (2) - #10 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/WASHERS TO
STRUCT ABOVE

3-5/8" X 20 GA. METAL STUD
(L/R RATIO LESS THAN 200)
@ 6'-0" X 12'-0" OC (ONE PER
96 SF) W/ SPLAY WIRE
CONNECTIONS @ DROP
CEILING GRID, TYP

(2) 1/4" DIA. MACHINE BOLTS
THRU STRUT & MAIN
RUNNER

MAIN RUNNER @ 4'-0" OC
MAX

1 HR FIRE RATED GYP BD,
5
8" TYPE "X", TYP.

MIN 5
8" THICK 3M FILL

MATERIAL FB-2000 PLUS

6" MAX DIA CONDUIT OR
12" MAX DIA STEEL OR
COPPER PIPE

UL SYSTEM # U300
UL SYSTEM # U400

(E) JOIST

#12 GA. SPLAY WIRE,
WHERE OCCURS,
@45 DEGREES

1
4" DIA X 3" CLOSED EYE
SCREW W/ 1" MIN PENETRATION
INTO JOIST, TYP
NOTE: INSTALL SCREW
IN LINE W/ WIRE

#12 GA. HANGER WIRE
PER PLAN, W/ (4) TIGHT TURNS
1-1/2" TYP. @ TOP AND BOTTOM

CEILING GRID

1-
1/

2"
M

AX

(E) SLAB, PATCH AND
REPAIR AS REQ'D
SEAL W/ MATTE
COMMERCIAL SEALANT

TOP-SET SANITARY COVE BASE

41 4"

METAL STUD FRAMING

CEMENT BOARD / MOLD RESISTANT GYP

BEAD CAULKING

FRP WHERE NOTED

R
3
8"

4' MAX

6'
 M

AX

8"

MAX

TYPICAL ATTACHED
PERIMETER WALL

MAIN "T" BAR, TYP

CROSS "T" BAR, TYP

#12 HANGER WIRE VERT
@ 4'-0" OC EACH WAY,
TYP. PER DETAIL

(4) #12 SPLAY WIRES @ 45
DEGREES TO BAR LAYOUT,
FOR EA 96 SF (IE: 8'-0" OC
X 12'-0" OC) & COMPRESSION
STRUT TO ROOF STRUCT.
PER DETAIL

8' MAX

12
' M

AX

BRACING WIRES AND
COMP. STRUT SHALL
OCCUR AT EVERY 96

SF MAX IN ROOMS
OVER 96 SF

TYPICAL FREE JOINT
PERIMETER WALL

STABILIZER BARS, CROSS TEES
OR STRUTS 8" MAX FROM WALL
TYP. ALONG FREE JOINTS.

4"

1
8" ROUND OVER WOOD BASE
PAINTED WHITE

8'0" MAX
3
4" MIN CLR

8'0" MAX

PROVIDE #12 GAGE HANGER WIRES AT THE
ENDS OF ALL MAIN AND CROSS RUNNERS
WITHIN 8"OF THE SUPPORT OR WITHIN
1
4 OF THE LENGTH OF THE END TEE,
WHICHEVER IS LESS, FOR THE
PERIMETER OF THE CEILING AREA.
PERIMETER WIRES ARE NOT REQ'D WHEN
THE LENGTH OF THE END TEE IS 8" OR LESS.

1 2" M
IN

, T
YP

CEILING PANEL

MAIN OR CROSS RUNNER

HANGER WIRE

CONT. SLOTTED ANGLE STRUT SPACER W/
HORIZ. 6D RINGSHANK NAIL. NAILS AT ENDS
OF HORIZONTAL STRUTS ARE TO BE PLACED
W/ NAIL HEAD TOWARD CENTER LINE OF
SPAN OF STRUT (OMIT STRUT WHERE
RUNNER IS WITHIN 8" OF WALL)

ALTERNATE STRUT SPACER LOCATION
 W/O NAIL

STEEL POP RIVET @ ATTACHED SIDE ONLY

BRACE WIRES, TYP

4 TIGHT TURNS IN 1-1/2"
TYP @ EACH END

MAIN RUNNER

11
2" MAX TYP

CROSS RUNNER(2) 14" DIA.
MACHINE BOLT

MAIN RUNNER

3 TIGHT TURN IN 3"
FOR HANGER WIRE, TYP

@ EACH END

3 4" M
IN

 E
D

G
E

D
IS

TA
N

C
E,

 T
YP

3
4"

10
°-4

5°

400S137-33 (20 GA)
SLOTTED AND CENTERED OVER
CROSS RUNNER

#12 GA. SPLAY WIRE,
WHERE OCCURS,
@45 DEGREES

1
4" DIA X 3" CLOSED

EYE SCREW
W/ 1-1/2" MIN

PENETRATION
INTO JOIST, TYP

NOTE: INSTALL SCREW
IN LINE W/ WIRE

2"

11 2"

1
2" DIAMETER EYE SCREW
W/ 2" MIN PENETRATION
INTO JOIST AT ANGLE OF
WIRE, TYP

3X BLOCKING  FASTEN TO
JOIST W/ 1-1/2"X1-1/2"X18GA
CLIP AND (4)8ØX1-1/2" NAILS
EACH SIDE AND EACH END

2" X MIN

10
°-4

5°

1"

FOR STRUT CONNECTION
TO STRUCTURE SEE A4.2/04

(E) JOIST

COPE FLANGE OR
FLATTEN TO ALLOW

INSTALLATION OF
ACOUSTICAL TILE

MAIN RUNNER

CROSS RUNNER

BRACE WIRE, BYD

HANGER WIRE, BYD

11 2" FASTEN STRUT TO 2X4
IN LIEU OF RAFTER/JOIST

CUT FLANGES
AND BEND

2X4 FLAT STRUT

1
4" DIAMETER LAG SCREW
IN CENTER OF JOIST, TYP

DETAILS

A4.1
DATE: 2016.11.17
SCALE: AS NOTED

a: beth nelson
pressed juicery
1550 17th street
santa monica, ca 90404
310 425 2561
beth.nelson@pressedjuicery.com

project:
pressed juicery
214 santa cruz avenue
los gatos, ca 95030

03(E) SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

01PARTITION DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

02PENETRATION DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

06(E) SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

05D.02 DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

09SANITARY BASE DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

04(E) SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

10STORE BASE DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

07CEILING PERIMETER DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

11CHANNEL-TYPE STRUT DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

12STRUT CONNECTION DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

08MAIN RUNNER DETAIL
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"


